

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION
APPLICATION No. - 420 of 2024

Applicant :- Jagat Narayan Maurya

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Abhishek Kumar Jaiswal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Supplementary affidavit filed by learned counsel for the applicant, in Court today, is taken on record.

This is an application for cancellation of bail granted to the opposite party no. 2 by this Court vide order dated 25.05.2023.

Issue notice to opposite party no.2, returnable at an early date.

List this case on **05.11.2024**.

Order Date :- 18.9.2024

S Rawat