

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION
APPLICATION No. - 420 of 2024

Applicant :- Jagat Narayan Maurya

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Abhishek Kumar Jaiswal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Byas Kumar Prasad,G.A., Viveka
Nand Maurya

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State
are present.

As per office report, notice has been served upon opposite party
no. 2.

The opposite party no. 2 may file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

List on 17.12.2024.

Order Date :- 12.11.2024

SK Srivastava