



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No. - 420 of 2024

Jagat Narayan Maurya

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhishek Kumar Jaiswal

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Byas Kumar Prasad, G.A., Viveka
Nand Maurya

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present. None has appeared on behalf of the opposite party No.2.

As prayed, list this case on 20.04.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

February 20, 2026

S Rawat